
Nursing Home Complaints Officer Email Address Phone Number Postal Address Review/Appeals Officer Email Phone Number Postal Address

Borris Lodge Joanna Jacek joanna@borrislodge.ie 059 977 3112 R95 X060 Karen Byrne karen@evergreencare.ie 059 977 3112 R95 X060

Carlingford Niraj Domah niraj@carlingfordnursinghome.ie 042 938 3993 A91 C853 Sruthy Panajikkal sruthy@evergreencare.ie 042 938 3993 A91 C853

Castlebridge ManorKaren Byrne karen@castlebridgenursinghome.ie 053 915 9677 Y35 C526 Karen Byrne karen@evergreencare.ie 053 915 9677 Y35 C526

Dunboyne Silvia Carain silvia@dunboynenursinghome.ie 01 825 5232 A86 XF89 Sruthy Panajikkal sruthy@evergreencare.ie 01 825 5232 A86 XF89

Esker Rí Breda Lohan pic@eskerri.com 057 933 0030 R35 XH96 Karen McElherron karenmcelherron@evergreencare.ie057 933 0030 R35 XH96

Greystones Min Wei min@greystonesnursinghome.ie 01 287 3226 A63 HK44 Karen Byrne karen@evergreencare.ie 01 287 3226 A63 HK44

Middletown HouseDeepa George deepa@middletownhouse.ie 053 942 5451 Y25 P6H7 Karen Byrne karen@evergreencare.ie 053 942 5451 Y25 P6H7

Mullinahinch HouseIoana Constantin ioana@mullinahinchhouse.ie 047 72 138 H18 PR68 Sruthy Panajikkal sruthy@evergreencare.ie 047 72 138 H18 PR68

Oakdale Kiranjit Kaur kiranjit@oakdale.ie 057 864 5282 R32 P025 Karen McElherron karenmcelherron@evergreencare.ie057 864 5282 R32 P025

Raheny House Claudia Talpau claudia@rahenyhousenursinghome.ie01 831 1199 D05 TP26 Sruthy Panajikkal sruthy@evergreencare.ie 01 831 1199 D05 TP26

Teach Áltra Dana Williams manager@teachaltra.ie 029 61 166 P51 D504 Karen Byrne karen@evergreencare.ie 029 61 166 P51 D504

www.evergreencare.ie

List of Contacts for Making a Complaint or Appealing an Outcome


